RESOLUTION NO. R16-75

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN **CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 WITH WILSON BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION** FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT INTAKE PROJECT CONSTITUTING AN **INCREASE OF \$11,250.00 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK.**

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Laurel previously authorized the Mayor to approve a contract with Wilson Brothers Construction for the Water Treatment Plant Intake Project through Resolution No. R16-45 on June 21, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the original contract price was \$8,560,901.00 to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, Change Order Nos. 1 through 4 to the contract with Wilson Brothers Construction are pending approval; and

WHEREAS, additional work and compensation is required to finish the project as described in the attached Change Order; and

WHEREAS, Great West Engineering and City Staff reviewed Change Order No. 5 and determined that it was correct, reasonable and necessary to complete the project and recommend the Council's approval of the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, that the Mayor is authorized to sign Change Order No. 5, a copy of which is attached, to increase the contract amount by \$11,250.

Introduced at a special meeting of the City Council on August 16, 2016, by Council Member Poehls

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 16th day of August. 2016.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 16th day of August, 2016.

CITY OF LAUREL

10 Maie lark A. Mace. Mave

ATTEST:

Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to form:

Sam S. Painter, Civil City Attorney

R16-75 CO#5 - Wilson Bros. WTP Intake

			Change Order No. 5
Date of Issuance: August 16, 2016		Effective Date:	August 16, 2016
Owner:	City of Laurel, Montana	Owner's Contract No.:	FEMA: 1996-DR-MT-PW 01679
			SRF: EQ 16-1684
Contractor:	Wilson Bros. Construction, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:	N/A
Engineer:	Great West Engineering, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	2-07128-TO26
Project:	Water Treatment Plant Intake	Contract Name:	N/A

_

- -

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

EJCDC

This change order is for reinstallation of the temporary rock weir in the Yellowstone River to maintain service to the City's 2003 intake.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
	[note changes in Milestones if applicable]			
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:			
	Substantial Completion: 240			
\$ <u>8,560,901.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment: 270			
	days			
Increase/decrease from previously approved Change	Increase from previously approved Change Orders			
Orders	No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>4</u> :			
No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>4</u> :				
	Substantial Completion: 0			
\$ Pending Approval of Change Orders 1 to 4	Ready for Final Payment: 0			
	days			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
C Development and the Color of the Color	Substantial Completion: 240			
\$ Pending Approval of Change Orders 1 to 4	Ready for Final Payment: 270			
	days			
Increase of this Change Order:	Increase of this Change Order:			
¢ 11 250	Substantial Completion: 0			
\$ 11,250	Ready for Final Payment: 0			
	days			
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:			
S Ponding Approval of Change Orders 1 to 4	Substantial Completion: 240			
\$ Pending Approval of Change Orders 1 to 4	Ready for Final Payment: 270			
DECOMMENTAL A	days			
By:By:By:By:	A Mar By: MANA			
Engineer / Owner (Au	thorized Contractor (Authorized			
Signature)	Signature)			
Title: <u>Pre-Incipan</u> Title Ma	Mor Title Cas. Mahaoc			
Date: <u>C8/15/16</u> Date <u>8-16</u>	Date \$/15/16			
EJCDC [*] C-941, Change Order. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.				

Page 1 of 2